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CERNEYX, Inc.

Flexible Waveguides
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SPECIFICATIONS:

TWISTABLE:

Waveguide

Available from 1.14 GHz to 110 GHz
Low VSWR

Low Insertion Loss
Rugged Construction & Flexibility

1A\ AL
PIVRY

CFT & CFW Series

Size

Range
(GHz)

Frequency

112

1.70

1.45

2.20

1.70

2.60

220

3.30

2.60

3.95

3.30

4.90

8195

5.85

4.90

7.05

VSWR
Max.

1.10 | 1.06

1.10

110 | 1.07

110 | 1.07

110 | 1.07

110 | 1.07

110 | 1.09

1.10 | 1.09

Insertion
Loss
(dB/m)
Max.

1.10 | 0.01

0.20

0.22 | 0.01

0.25 | 0.01

0.30 | 0.02

0.40 | 0.02

0.45

0.5

Waveguide

Size

Frequency
Range
(GHz)

5.85

8.20

7.05

10.00

7.00

11.00

8.20

12.40

10.00

15.00

12.40

18.00

VSWR
Max.

1.10 | 1.09

1.10

1.10 | 1.10

1.10 | 1.10

1.10 | 1.12

1.10 | 1.12

Insertion
Loss
(dB/m)
Max.

0.6 | 0.07

0.7

0.08 | 0.09

0.8 | 0.10

1.0 | 0.15

1.7 | 0.20

20

25
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CERNEX, Ine.
Flexible Waveguides

TWISTABLE:

Waveguide WR WR WR
Size 34 28 22

Frequency 22.00 26.50 33.00
Range - - -
(GHz) 33.00 40.00 50.00
VSWR 1 405 | 130 | 125 | 130 | 1.35
Max.

Insertion o *
Loss
(dB/m) Max. 27 | 050 | 3.0 | 060 1.20

* Insertion Loss is in dB Per Foot with silver plated waveguide

FLEXIBLE SEAMLESS:

Waveguide WR WR WR

Size

Frequency | 1.14 | 145 | 172 | 220 2.60 3.30 3.95 4.90
Range - - - - - - - -
(GHz) 172 | 220 | 260 | 3.30 3.95 4.90 5.85 7.05

VSWR

Max 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.08 1.20 1.08 1.20 1.09 1.20 1.10

Insertion
LOSS *% *% *% *%

(dB/m) 0.01 0.013 | 0.017 | 0.024 | 0.033 | 0.018 | 0.043 | 0.020 | 0.064 | 0.030 | 0.077 | 0.040
Max.

Waveguide WR WR WR WR WR WR
Size 137 112 102 90 75 62
Frequency 5.85 7.05 7.00 8.20 10.00 12.40
Range - - - - - -
(GHz) 8.20 10.0 11.00 12.40 15.00 18.00
VﬁaWXR 120 | 110 | 120 | 110 | 110 | 120 | 110 | 120 | 110 | 120 | 112
Insertion * or o ** o **
Loss 01 | 0050 | 014 | 0060 | 0.060 | 015 | 0100 | 018 | 0120 | 023 | 0.150
dB Max.
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Flexible Waveguides

FLEXIBLE SEAMLESS:
Waveguide WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR
Size 51 42 34 28 22 19 15 12 10
Frequency 15.00 18.00 22.00 26.50 33.00 | 40.00 | 50.00 | 60.00 | 75.00
Range - - - - - - - - -
(GHz) 22.00 26.50 33.00 40.00 50.00 | 60.00 | 75.00 | 90.00 | 110.00
Vﬁ;’!’f 125 | 120 130 130 | 110 | 130 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 112 | 115
Insertion o o0 o 5 o o o o
Loss 033 | 032 | 05 | 035 | 06 | 004 | 083 | 005 | 008 | 041 | 020 | 025
dB Max.

* Insertion Loss is in dB Per Inch with silver plated waveguide ** Insertion Loss is in dB Per Foot

HOW TO ORDER:
Specify Model Number

CFX - WG

T for Twistable

W for Non-Twistable

Waveguide Size

Low End Frequency

G LH HF
A ] I

IL- XX

<4— To be specified by the factory

Insertion Loss

High End Frequency

Example: To order CFT Flexible Waveguidewith 2.20 to 3.30 GHz with 0.5 dB maximum insertion loss,

specify CFT-340020302-XX.

CERNEX RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
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